
Davey Family Genealogy

 by

Mark Stevens



1

Table of Contents

 Descendant Tree of William Davey....................................................................................................................... 2
 Genealogy Report of William Davey................................................................................................................... 13
 Register Report of William Davey (with Notes).................................................................................................. 21
 Index.................................................................................................................................................................... 29



2

Descendants of William Davey

William
Davey

d: Unknown

Mahala (Unk)
Davey

d: Unknown

Mary
Davey

d: Unknown

Edmund
Wrenn

d: Unknown

Susan
Davey

d: Unknown

George
Bailey

d: Unknown

Lucy
Davey

b: October 7, 1810
in Ditchling, Sussex, England

d: Unknown

George
Waller

d: Unknown

William
Davey
b: 1812

in Ditchling, Sussex, England
d: November 23, 1886

in Hamilton, Wentworth,
Ontario, CN

Ann Maria
Essex

b: July 12, 1812
in England

d: March 31, 1907
in Hamilton, Wentworth,

Ontario

Jane
Davey
b: 1814

in Ditchling, Sussex, England
d: Unknown

Cont. p. 3

Thomas
Davey

d: Unknown

Cont. p. 4



3

Descendants of William Davey

William
Davey

d: Unknown

Mahala (Unk)
Davey

d: Unknown

Cont. p. 2 William
Sibley

d: Unknown

Mahala
Davey
b: 1818

in Ditchling, Sussex
d: January 26, 1892

in Wimbledon, London

William
Tronce
b: 1818

in Veryan, Cornwall
d: Unknown

Sarah Ann
Davey

b: January 15, 1826
in Ditchling, Sussex, England

d: Unknown

Hannah
Davey

b: February 17, 1828
in Ditchling, Sussex, England

d: Unknown

Cont. p. 5



4

Descendants of William Davey

William
Davey
b: 1812

in Ditchling, Sussex, England
d: November 23, 1886

in Hamilton, Wentworth,
Ontario, CN

Ann Maria
Essex

b: July 12, 1812
in England

d: March 31, 1907
in Hamilton, Wentworth,

Ontario

Cont. p. 2 Richard George
Davey

b: October 24, 1839
in Hythe, Kent Co, England

d: March 14, 1915
in Clatskanie, Columbia, OR

Georgia Ann
Maggs

b: July 15, 1850
in DesMoines, Iowa

d: April 16, 1930
in Berkeley, CA

Rosa Ann
Davey

b: September 7, 1870
in Chinook, WA

d: September 9, 1870
in Chinook, WA

Isaac Watson
Davey

b: May 24, 1871
in Chinook, WA
d: May 24, 1871

in Childbirth

Sarah Ann
Davey

b: November 24, 1872
in Chinook, Washington

Territory
d: April 4, 1892

in Portland, Multnomah, OR

Edward Nelson
Davey

b: November 22, 1873
in Oregon

d: December 21, 1940

Katherine Mamie (Mabel)
Coffee
b: 1883
in Iowa

d: August 23, 1967

Julia Marie
Davey

b: April 6, 1875
in Chinook, Washington

Territory
d: April 14, 1968

in The Dalles , Wasco, OR

George Donald
Sutherland

b: May 4, 1868
in Garden of Eden, Pictou,

Novia Scotia
d: April 13, 1952

in Clatskanie, Columbia, OR

Orpha Lenora
Davey

b: November 22, 1876
in Chinook, Washington

Territory
d: November 18, 1949

Harry R.
Davis

d: Unknown

Cont. p. 6

Hugh Victor
Davey

b: May 1, 1913
in Iowa

d: December 3, 1991

Georgia (Ann) Violet
Sutherland

b: 1895
in Marshland, OR

d: 1895
in Clatskanie, OR

Catherine Eleen
Sutherland

b: January 25, 1902
in Clatskanie, OR

d: Unknown

Robert Adams
Copper

b: October 8, 1903
in Grants Pass, OR

d: Unknown

George Meggs
Sutherland
b: Private

Harold
Davis

b: Private

Donald
Copper

b: Private

Robert
Copper

b: Private

Ann
Copper

b: Private

Harold
Kirby

b: Private

Catherine
Copper

b: Private

Penny Susan
Copper

b: Private

Daniel Christopher
Copper

b: Private

Candyce Ann
Copper

b: Private

George
Kirby

b: Private

Sally
Kirby

b: Private

Barabra
Kirby

b: Private



5

Descendants of William Davey

William
Davey

d: Unknown

Mahala (Unk)
Davey

d: Unknown

Cont. p. 3 Thomas Andrew
Davey

b: April 7, 1830
in Ditchling, Sussex, England

d: November 7, 1905
in Portland, OR

Sarah Ann
Elliott

b: May 23, 1831
in England

d: February 10, 1910
in Portland, OR

Eliza
Davey

b: January 8, 1835
in Ditchling, Sussex, England

d: Unknown

George
Lewis

d: Unknown

Thomas Elliott
Davey
b: 1856

in Hamilton, Ontario CN
d: February 20, 1918

in Columbus, OH

Ada Rose
Holland
b: 1859

d: July 15, 1946
in Youngstown, OH

Charles W.
Davey
b: 1872

d: November 13, 1914
in Portland, OR

Mahalia (Aliee)
Davey

d: Unknown

Bert
Hicks

d: Unknown

Delphia
Davey

d: Unknown

Edmund Alexander
Sprague

d: Unknown

Cont. p. 7

Thomas Elliott
Davey

b: May 17, 1893
in Youngstown, OH

d: June 11, 1944
in Kent, OH

Sarah Barton
King

b: November 9, 1901
in Youngstown, OH

d: April 15, 1993

Mabel
Davey

d: Unknown

Edwin
McEwen

d: Unknown

Cont. p. 8 Mildred Mae
Sprague

d: Unknown

Charles
Welch

d: Unknown

Harriet
Sprague

d: Unknown

Albert
Welch

d: Unknown

Thomas
Sprague

d: Unknown

Grace
Sprague

d: Unknown

Robert
Sprague

d: Unknown

Gertude
Sprague

d: Unknown

R.
Besse

d: Unknown

Thomas Elliott
Davey

b: Private

Mabel King
Davey

b: Private

Louis
Toth

b: Private

Charles
Welch

b: Private

Albert
Welch

b: Private

Dorothy
Besse

b: Private

Carolyn
Welch

b: Private



6

Descendants of William Davey

Richard George
Davey

b: October 24, 1839
in Hythe, Kent Co, England

d: March 14, 1915
in Clatskanie, Columbia, OR

Georgia Ann
Maggs

b: July 15, 1850
in DesMoines, Iowa

d: April 16, 1930
in Berkeley, CA

Cont. p. 4 Dona Philena
Davey

b: February 3, 1877
in Chinook, Washington

Territory
d: 1936

in a car accident (Hit by car)
in Seattle, WA

Joseph A.
Hammer

b: January 2, 1879
in KY

d: March 1970
in WA

Jesse
Platts

d: Unknown

Inez May (Mary)
Davey

b: May 5, 1879
in Chinook, Washington

Territory
d: Unknown

Edward
Brown

d: Unknown

John
Zug

d: Unknown

Ella Kate (Katheryn)
Davey

b: July 19, 1880
in Chinook, WA
d: January 1953

Ralph H.
Higgins

d: Unknown

Ida Evaline
Davey

b: September 23, 1881
in Marshland, OR

d: September 25, 1944
in Wasco county, OR

Jesse
Garner
b: 1872

in Illinois
d: Unknown

Cont. p. 9

Martha May
Smith

b: Private

Lorraine
Platts

b: Private

Frances Ann
Zug

b: Private

John
Stokes

b: Private

Melvin
Garner

b: Private

Marie
Garner

b: Private

Delbert
Garner

b: Private



7

Descendants of William Davey

Thomas Andrew
Davey

b: April 7, 1830
in Ditchling, Sussex, England

d: November 7, 1905
in Portland, OR

Sarah Ann
Elliott

b: May 23, 1831
in England

d: February 10, 1910
in Portland, OR

Cont. p. 5 Alice J.
Davey

d: Unknown

Ralph K.
Lee

d: Unknown

John
Davey

b: June 1865
in Illinois

d: Unknown

Lillie D.
Davey

b: September 8, 1867
in Youngstown, Mahoning

Co., Ohio
d: Unknown

John Oglesby
Thomas

b: January 22, 1865
d: June 9, 1904
in Portland, OR

Edwin J.
Davey

b: October 1879
in Ohio
d: 1936

Beatrice
Grider
b: 1883
in NE

d: July 23, 1909
in Portland, OR

Grace E.
Davey

d: Unknown

Wheeler
d: Unknown

William A.
Davey
b: 1854

in England
d: April 23, 1894
in Portland, OR

Elsie
Lee

d: Unknown

Galt
d: Unknown

Alice Harrison
Thomas

b: September 14, 1900
in Portland, OR
d: January 1982

Clifford M.
Carlson
b: 1898

d: Unknown

John Oglesby
Thomas

b: February 22, 1903
d: Unknown

Katherine
Wheeler

d: Unknown

Grace
Wheeler

d: Unknown

William
Barnes

d: Unknown

Thomas
Galt

b: Private

Thomas
Carlson

b: Private

Karin
Carlson

b: Private

John
Carlson

b: Private

James
Carlson

b: Private

Katherine
Barnes

b: Private

Mary
Barnes

b: Private

William
Barnes

b: Private



8

Descendants of William Davey

Thomas Elliott
Davey
b: 1856

in Hamilton, Ontario CN
d: February 20, 1918

in Columbus, OH

Ada Rose
Holland
b: 1859

d: July 15, 1946
in Youngstown, OH

Cont. p. 5 Grace Elliott
Davey

d: Unknown

George Sennett
Davey

b: September 7, 1895
in Youngstown, OH

d: Unknown

Rose Charlotte
Siedhoff

d: Unknown

Ann Holland
Davey

b: Private

Charles
Hahn

b: Private



9

Descendants of William Davey

Richard George
Davey

b: October 24, 1839
in Hythe, Kent Co, England

d: March 14, 1915
in Clatskanie, Columbia, OR

Georgia Ann
Maggs

b: July 15, 1850
in DesMoines, Iowa

d: April 16, 1930
in Berkeley, CA

Cont. p. 6 Abbie Katherine
Davey

b: November 10, 1882
in Marshland, OR or

11/22/1882
d: February 21, 1955
in Hood River, OR

John Evans
Colvin

b: October 21, 1880
in Marshland, OR

d: December 7, 1919
in Hood River, OR

Henrietta Mahilia
Davey

b: February 18, 1884
in Marshland, Columbia, OR

d: May 30, 1946
in Berkeley, CA

John A
Stevens
b: 1878

in Wisconsin
d: Unknown

Cont. p. 10

Lolita
Colvin
b: 1903

d: Unknown

John Henry
Colvin

b: August 24, 1906
d: Unknown

Richard Davey
Colvin

b: Private

Julia Ezma
Colvin

b: Private

Charles Evans
Colvin

b: Private

Henrietta Joan
Stevens

b: Private

Johan Philip
Stevens

b: Private



10

Descendants of William Davey

Richard George
Davey

b: October 24, 1839
in Hythe, Kent Co, England

d: March 14, 1915
in Clatskanie, Columbia, OR

Georgia Ann
Maggs

b: July 15, 1850
in DesMoines, Iowa

d: April 16, 1930
in Berkeley, CA

Cont. p. 9 Richard George
Davey II

b: February 9, 1885
in Marshland, Columbia, OR

d: September 3, 1935
in a drowning at Clatskanie,

Columbia, OR

Ethel
Shafer

d: July 1957

Rebecca Ingle
Davey

b: February 13, 1887
in Marshland, OR

d: February 3, 1888
in Marchland, OR

Bernice Elinor
Armstrong

b: August 9, 1897
in Ilwaco, Pacific Co, WA

d: October 8, 1965
in Portland, Multnomah, OR

Ralph Silva
Davey

b: May 10, 1888
in Marshland, Columbia, OR

d: April 17, 1979
in St. Helens, Columbia, OR

Winona "Nona" Alice
Davey

b: February 26, 1897
d: November 26, 1975

in St. Helens, Columbia, OR

Cont. p. 11

Catherine
Davey

b: Private

Clotilde
Davey

b: Private

Mr.
Morris

b: Private

James
Davey

b: Private

Mr.
Anundi

d: Unknown

Georgia Lavina
Davey

b: Private

Japhet
Jolma

b: Private

Johannes
Maki

b: Private

Richard George
Davey III

b: June 19, 1915
in Puget Island, WA

d: April 20, 1987
in Clatskanie, OR (Drowning)

Lucille Josephine (Unk)
Davey

b: August 11, 1920
d: February 23, 1994

in Muuray Hill Cemetery,
Clatskania, Columbia, OR

June LaVelle
Anundi

b: Private

Mr.
Hietala

b: Private

William Scott
Anundi

b: Private

Margaret
Davey

b: Private

Minno
Davey

b: Private

Ann
Davey

b: Private

Richard George
Davey IV
b: Private

Cindy
Prettyman
b: Private

Frank
Van Dalen
b: Private

Vicki
Hietala

b: Private

Mr.
Kraemer
b: Private

Richard George
Davey V
b: Private

Jody Lee
Brinkerhoff
b: Private

Christine Amber
Davey

b: Private

Gene Gerald
Maddux

b: Private

Angela Marie
Davey

b: Private

Laura Victoria
Kraemer
b: Private

Sherry LaVelle
Kraemer
b: Private

Michele Caroline
Kraemer
b: Private

Morgan Ashleigh
Maddux

b: Private



11

Descendants of William Davey

Richard George
Davey

b: October 24, 1839
in Hythe, Kent Co, England

d: March 14, 1915
in Clatskanie, Columbia, OR

Georgia Ann
Maggs

b: July 15, 1850
in DesMoines, Iowa

d: April 16, 1930
in Berkeley, CA

Cont. p. 10 Arnold Gordon Osborn
Davey

b: February 5, 1892
in Marshland, Columbia, OR

d: March 29, 1971
in Salem, OR

Gladys Myrl
Armstrong

b: July 8, 1896
in Ilwaco, Pacific, WA
d: October 23, 1966

in St. Helens, Columbia, OR

Albert Roswell
Davey

b: July 3, 1893
in Marshland, OR

d: December 14, 1974
in Forest Grove, OR

Freida Alma
Hiatt

b: March 30, 1903
d: August 29, 1994

in Jackson county, OR

Gladys Myrle
Davey

b: Private

Millard Edward
Stevens

b: March 3, 1914
in Yankton, Columbia, OR

d: February 5, 1994
in Columbia City, Columbia,

OR

Richard Earl
Davey

b: March 6, 1920
in Clatskanie, Columbia, OR

d: January 4, 1959
in Portland, Oregon

Daniel Gilbert
Davey

b: Private

David Arnold
Davey

b: July 11, 1927
in Eagle Cliff, Washington at

Home
d: July 13, 1927

in Died in childbirth

Cont. p. 12 Earl Alexander Regan
Davey

b: May 27, 1933
in Naknek, Alaska (Adopted

Dec 1934)
d: October 21, 1994
in Medford, Oregon

Barbara Lee
Wenzel

b: Private

Dennis Arnold
Stevens

b: Private

Eira Mirjami
Pahkala

b: Private

Mark Winfield
Stevens

b: Private

Glorene Ruth
Simpson
b: Private

William Danny (Davey)
Pyle

b: Private

Lois
Davey

b: Private

Kay
Davey

b: Private

Karen
Davey

b: Private

Matthew Regan
Davey

b: Private

Mark Regan
Davey

b: Private

Steven Earl
Davey

b: Private

Toni-Diane
Davey

b: Private

Mr.
Makinster
b: Private

Erin Marja
Stevens

b: Private

Laura Anne
Stevens

b: Private

Michael Winfield
Stevens

b: Private

Carolyn Glorene Michelle
Stevens

b: Private

Christopher Lambert
Stevens

b: Private



12

Descendants of William Davey

Arnold Gordon Osborn
Davey

b: February 5, 1892
in Marshland, Columbia, OR

d: March 29, 1971
in Salem, OR

Gladys Myrl
Armstrong

b: July 8, 1896
in Ilwaco, Pacific, WA
d: October 23, 1966

in St. Helens, Columbia, OR

Cont. p. 11 Viola (Aspelund)
Davey

b: Private

Alfred
White

b: Private

Neil
White

b: Private

Deborah
White

b: Private

Tommy
White

b: Private



Davey Family

13

Descendants of William Davey

Generation No. 1

1.  WILLIAM1 DAVEY died Unknown.  He married MAHALA (UNK) DAVEY.  She died Unknown.

Children of WILLIAM DAVEY and MAHALA DAVEY are:
i. MARY2 DAVEY, d. Unknown; m. EDMUND WRENN; d. Unknown.

ii. SUSAN DAVEY, d. Unknown; m. GEORGE BAILEY; d. Unknown.
iii. LUCY DAVEY, b. October 7, 1810, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. Unknown; m. GEORGE WALLER, June 29,

1830; d. Unknown.
2. iv. WILLIAM DAVEY, b. 1812, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. November 23, 1886, Hamilton, Wentworth,

Ontario, CN.
v. JANE DAVEY, b. 1814, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. Unknown.

vi. MAHALA DAVEY, b. 1818, Ditchling, Sussex; d. January 26, 1892, Wimbledon, London; m. (1) WILLIAM
SIBLEY; d. Unknown; m. (2) WILLIAM TRONCE; b. 1818, Veryan, Cornwall; d. Unknown.

vii. SARAH ANN DAVEY, b. January 15, 1826, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. Unknown.
viii. HANNAH DAVEY, b. February 17, 1828, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. Unknown.

3. ix. THOMAS ANDREW DAVEY, b. April 7, 1830, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. November 7, 1905, Portland,
OR.

x. ELIZA DAVEY, b. January 8, 1835, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. Unknown; m. GEORGE LEWIS; d.
Unknown.

Generation No. 2

2.  WILLIAM2 DAVEY (WILLIAM1) was born 1812 in Ditchling, Sussex, England, and died November 23, 1886 in
Hamilton, Wentworth, Ontario, CN.  He married ANN MARIA ESSEX.  She was born July 12, 1812 in England,
and died March 31, 1907 in Hamilton, Wentworth, Ontario.

Children of WILLIAM DAVEY and ANN ESSEX are:
i. THOMAS3 DAVEY, d. Unknown.

4. ii. RICHARD GEORGE DAVEY, b. October 24, 1839, Hythe, Kent Co, England; d. March 14, 1915, Clatskanie,
Columbia, OR.

3.  THOMAS ANDREW2 DAVEY (WILLIAM1) was born April 7, 1830 in Ditchling, Sussex, England, and died
November 7, 1905 in Portland, OR.  He married SARAH ANN ELLIOTT September 27, 1852 in London, England.
She was born May 23, 1831 in England, and died February 10, 1910 in Portland, OR.

Children of THOMAS DAVEY and SARAH ELLIOTT are:
5. i. THOMAS ELLIOTT3 DAVEY, b. 1856, Hamilton, Ontario CN; d. February 20, 1918, Columbus, OH.

ii. CHARLES W. DAVEY, b. 1872; d. November 13, 1914, Portland, OR.
iii. MAHALIA (ALIEE) DAVEY, d. Unknown; m. BERT HICKS; d. Unknown.

6. iv. DELPHIA DAVEY, d. Unknown.
7. v. ALICE J. DAVEY, d. Unknown.

vi. JOHN DAVEY, b. June 1865, Illinois; d. Unknown.
8. vii. LILLIE D. DAVEY, b. September 8, 1867, Youngstown, Mahoning Co., Ohio; d. Unknown.

viii. EDWIN J. DAVEY, b. October 1879, Ohio; d. 1936; m. BEATRICE GRIDER; b. 1883, NE; d. July 23, 1909,
Portland, OR.

9. ix. GRACE E. DAVEY, d. Unknown.
x. WILLIAM A. DAVEY, b. 1854, England; d. April 23, 1894, Portland, OR.

Generation No. 3

4.  RICHARD GEORGE3 DAVEY (WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born October 24, 1839 in Hythe, Kent Co, England, and



Davey Family

14

died March 14, 1915 in Clatskanie, Columbia, OR.  He married GEORGIA ANN MAGGS February 7, 1870 in
Beaverton, Oregon, daughter of GEORGE MAGGS and SARAH SIMMONS.  She was born July 15, 1850 in
DesMoines, Iowa, and died April 16, 1930 in Berkeley, CA.

Children of RICHARD DAVEY and GEORGIA MAGGS are:
i. ROSA ANN4 DAVEY, b. September 7, 1870, Chinook, WA; d. September 9, 1870, Chinook, WA.

ii. ISAAC WATSON DAVEY, b. May 24, 1871, Chinook, WA; d. May 24, 1871, Childbirth.
iii. SARAH ANN DAVEY, b. November 24, 1872, Chinook, Washington Territory; d. April 4, 1892, Portland,

Multnomah, OR.
10. iv. EDWARD NELSON DAVEY, b. November 22, 1873, Oregon; d. December 21, 1940.
11. v. JULIA MARIE DAVEY, b. April 6, 1875, Chinook, Washington Territory; d. April 14, 1968, The Dalles ,

Wasco, OR.
12. vi. ORPHA LENORA DAVEY, b. November 22, 1876, Chinook, Washington Territory; d. November 18, 1949.
13. vii. DONA PHILENA DAVEY, b. February 3, 1877, Chinook, Washington Territory; d. 1936, a car accident (Hit

by car) in Seattle, WA.
14. viii. INEZ MAY (MARY) DAVEY, b. May 5, 1879, Chinook, Washington Territory; d. Unknown.
15. ix. ELLA KATE (KATHERYN) DAVEY, b. July 19, 1880, Chinook, WA; d. January 1953.
16. x. IDA EVALINE DAVEY, b. September 23, 1881, Marshland, OR; d. September 25, 1944, Wasco county, OR.
17. xi. ABBIE KATHERINE DAVEY, b. November 10, 1882, Marshland, OR or 11/22/1882; d. February 21, 1955,

Hood River, OR.
18. xii. HENRIETTA MAHILIA DAVEY, b. February 18, 1884, Marshland, Columbia, OR; d. May 30, 1946, Berkeley,

CA.
19. xiii. RICHARD GEORGE DAVEY II, b. February 9, 1885, Marshland, Columbia, OR; d. September 3, 1935, a

drowning at Clatskanie, Columbia, OR.
xiv. REBECCA INGLE DAVEY, b. February 13, 1887, Marshland, OR; d. February 3, 1888, Marchland, OR.
xv. RALPH SILVA DAVEY, b. May 10, 1888, Marshland, Columbia, OR; d. April 17, 1979, St. Helens,

Columbia, OR; m. (1) BERNICE ELINOR ARMSTRONG; b. August 9, 1897, Ilwaco, Pacific Co, WA; d.
October 8, 1965, Portland, Multnomah, OR; m. (2) WINONA "NONA" ALICE DAVEY; b. February 26, 1897;
d. November 26, 1975, St. Helens, Columbia, OR.

20. xvi. ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN DAVEY, b. February 5, 1892, Marshland, Columbia, OR; d. March 29, 1971,
Salem, OR.

21. xvii. ALBERT ROSWELL DAVEY, b. July 3, 1893, Marshland, OR; d. December 14, 1974, Forest Grove, OR.

5.  THOMAS ELLIOTT3 DAVEY (THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born 1856 in Hamilton, Ontario CN, and died
February 20, 1918 in Columbus, OH.  He married ADA ROSE HOLLAND.  She was born 1859, and died July 15,
1946 in Youngstown, OH.

Children of THOMAS DAVEY and ADA HOLLAND are:
22. i. 2ND THOMAS ELLIOTT4 DAVEY, b. May 17, 1893, Youngstown, OH; d. June 11, 1944, Kent, OH.

ii. MABEL DAVEY, d. Unknown; m. EDWIN MCEWEN; d. Unknown.
iii. GRACE ELLIOTT DAVEY, d. Unknown.

23. iv. GEORGE SENNETT DAVEY, b. September 7, 1895, Youngstown, OH; d. Unknown.

6.  DELPHIA3 DAVEY (THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married EDMUND ALEXANDER
SPRAGUE.  He died Unknown.

Children of DELPHIA DAVEY and EDMUND SPRAGUE are:
24. i. MILDRED MAE4 SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.
25. ii. HARRIET SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.

iii. THOMAS SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.
iv. GRACE SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.
v. ROBERT SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.

26. vi. GERTUDE SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.

7.  ALICE J.3 DAVEY (THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married RALPH K. LEE.  He died
Unknown.

Child of ALICE DAVEY and RALPH LEE is:
27. i. ELSIE4 LEE, d. Unknown.



Davey Family

15

8.  LILLIE D.3 DAVEY (THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born September 8, 1867 in Youngstown, Mahoning Co.,
Ohio, and died Unknown.  She married JOHN OGLESBY THOMAS.  He was born January 22, 1865, and died June
9, 1904 in Portland, OR.

Children of LILLIE DAVEY and JOHN THOMAS are:
28. i. ALICE HARRISON4 THOMAS, b. September 14, 1900, Portland, OR; d. January 1982.

ii. JOHN OGLESBY THOMAS, b. February 22, 1903; d. Unknown.

9.  GRACE E.3 DAVEY (THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married WHEELER.  He died Unknown.

Children of GRACE DAVEY and WHEELER are:
i. KATHERINE4 WHEELER, d. Unknown.

29. ii. GRACE WHEELER, d. Unknown.

Generation No. 4

10.  EDWARD NELSON4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born November 22, 1873 in
Oregon, and died December 21, 1940.  He married KATHERINE MAMIE (MABEL) COFFEE February 26, 1912.  She
was born 1883 in Iowa, and died August 23, 1967.

Child of EDWARD DAVEY and KATHERINE COFFEE is:
i. HUGH VICTOR5 DAVEY, b. May 1, 1913, Iowa; d. December 3, 1991.

11.  JULIA MARIE4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born April 6, 1875 in Chinook,
Washington Territory, and died April 14, 1968 in The Dalles , Wasco, OR.  She married GEORGE DONALD
SUTHERLAND March 16, 1894 in Clatskanie, Columbia, OR, son of DONALD SUTHERLAND and CATHERINE
MORRISON.  He was born May 4, 1868 in Garden of Eden, Pictou, Novia Scotia, and died April 13, 1952 in
Clatskanie, Columbia, OR.

Children of JULIA DAVEY and GEORGE SUTHERLAND are:
i. GEORGIA (ANN) VIOLET5 SUTHERLAND, b. 1895, Marshland, OR; d. 1895, Clatskanie, OR.

30. ii. CATHERINE ELEEN SUTHERLAND, b. January 25, 1902, Clatskanie, OR; d. Unknown.
iii. GEORGE MEGGS SUTHERLAND, b. Private.

12.  ORPHA LENORA4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born November 22, 1876 in
Chinook, Washington Territory, and died November 18, 1949.  She married HARRY R. DAVIS March 1898.  He
died Unknown.

Child of ORPHA DAVEY and HARRY DAVIS is:
i. HAROLD5 DAVIS, b. Private.

13.  DONA PHILENA4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born February 3, 1877 in Chinook,
Washington Territory, and died 1936 in a car accident (Hit by car) in Seattle, WA.  She married JOSEPH A.
HAMMER 1909.  He was born January 2, 1879 in KY, and died March 1970 in WA.

Child of DONA DAVEY and JOSEPH HAMMER is:
i. MARTHA MAY5 SMITH, b. Private.

14.  INEZ MAY (MARY)4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born May 5, 1879 in Chinook,
Washington Territory, and died Unknown.  She married (1) JESSE PLATTS.  He died Unknown.  She married (2)
EDWARD BROWN January 1898.  He died Unknown.



Davey Family

16

Child of INEZ DAVEY and JESSE PLATTS is:
i. LORRAINE5 PLATTS, b. Private.

15.  ELLA KATE (KATHERYN)4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born July 19, 1880 in
Chinook, WA, and died January 1953.  She married (1) JOHN ZUG September 21, 1899.  He died Unknown.  She
married (2) RALPH H. HIGGINS June 25, 1919 in Seattle, WA.  He died Unknown.

Child of ELLA DAVEY and JOHN ZUG is:
i. FRANCES ANN5 ZUG, b. Private; m. JOHN STOKES, Private; b. Private.

16.  IDA EVALINE4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born September 23, 1881 in Marshland,
OR, and died September 25, 1944 in Wasco county, OR.  She married JESSE GARNER.  He was born 1872 in
Illinois, and died Unknown.

Children of IDA DAVEY and JESSE GARNER are:
i. MELVIN5 GARNER, b. Private.

ii. MARIE GARNER, b. Private.
iii. DELBERT GARNER, b. Private.

17.  ABBIE KATHERINE4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born November 10, 1882 in
Marshland, OR or 11/22/1882, and died February 21, 1955 in Hood River, OR.  She married JOHN EVANS
COLVIN December 2, 1902, son of HENRY COLVIN and ELECTA LINGENFELTER.  He was born October 21, 1880 in
Marshland, OR, and died December 7, 1919 in Hood River, OR.

Children of ABBIE DAVEY and JOHN COLVIN are:
i. LOLITA5 COLVIN, b. 1903; d. Unknown.

ii. JOHN HENRY COLVIN, b. August 24, 1906; d. Unknown.
iii. RICHARD DAVEY COLVIN, b. Private.
iv. JULIA EZMA COLVIN, b. Private.
v. CHARLES EVANS COLVIN, b. Private.

18.  HENRIETTA MAHILIA4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born February 18, 1884 in
Marshland, Columbia, OR, and died May 30, 1946 in Berkeley, CA.  She married JOHN A STEVENS in Portland,
Oregon.  He was born 1878 in Wisconsin, and died Unknown.

Children of HENRIETTA DAVEY and JOHN STEVENS are:
i. HENRIETTA JOAN5 STEVENS, b. Private.

ii. JOHAN PHILIP STEVENS, b. Private.

19.  RICHARD GEORGE4 DAVEY II (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born February 9, 1885 in
Marshland, Columbia, OR, and died September 3, 1935 in a drowning at Clatskanie, Columbia, OR.  He married
ETHEL SHAFER October 1908.  She died July 1957.

Children of RICHARD DAVEY and ETHEL SHAFER are:
i. CATHERINE5 DAVEY, b. Private.

ii. CLOTILDE DAVEY, b. Private; m. MR. MORRIS, Private; b. Private.
iii. JAMES DAVEY, b. Private.

31. iv. GEORGIA LAVINA DAVEY, b. Private.
32. v. RICHARD GEORGE DAVEY III, b. June 19, 1915, Puget Island, WA; d. April 20, 1987, Clatskanie, OR

(Drowning).

20.  ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born February 5, 1892 in
Marshland, Columbia, OR, and died March 29, 1971 in Salem, OR.  He married GLADYS MYRL ARMSTRONG



Davey Family

17

December 16, 1916, daughter of EARL ARMSTRONG and IDA LEROY.  She was born July 8, 1896 in Ilwaco,
Pacific, WA, and died October 23, 1966 in St. Helens, Columbia, OR.

Children of ARNOLD DAVEY and GLADYS ARMSTRONG are:
33. i. GLADYS MYRLE5 DAVEY, b. Private.

ii. RICHARD EARL DAVEY, b. March 6, 1920, Clatskanie, Columbia, OR; d. January 4, 1959, Portland, Oregon.
34. iii. DANIEL GILBERT DAVEY, b. Private.

iv. DAVID ARNOLD DAVEY, b. July 11, 1927, Eagle Cliff, Washington at Home; d. July 13, 1927, Died in
childbirth.

35. v. VIOLA (ASPELUND) DAVEY, b. Private.

21.  ALBERT ROSWELL4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born July 3, 1893 in Marshland,
OR, and died December 14, 1974 in Forest Grove, OR.  He married FREIDA ALMA HIATT December 18, 1924.
She was born March 30, 1903, and died August 29, 1994 in Jackson county, OR.

Child of ALBERT DAVEY and FREIDA HIATT is:
36. i. EARL ALEXANDER REGAN5 DAVEY, b. May 27, 1933, Naknek, Alaska (Adopted Dec 1934); d. October 21,

1994, Medford, Oregon; Adopted child.

22.  2ND THOMAS ELLIOTT4 DAVEY (THOMAS ELLIOTT3, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born May 17, 1893 in
Youngstown, OH, and died June 11, 1944 in Kent, OH.  He married SARAH BARTON KING.  She was born
November 9, 1901 in Youngstown, OH, and died April 15, 1993.

Children of THOMAS DAVEY and SARAH KING are:
i. 3RD THOMAS ELLIOTT5 DAVEY, b. Private.

ii. MABEL KING DAVEY, b. Private; m. LOUIS TOTH, Private; b. Private.

23.  GEORGE SENNETT4 DAVEY (THOMAS ELLIOTT3, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born September 7, 1895 in
Youngstown, OH, and died Unknown.  He married ROSE CHARLOTTE SIEDHOFF.  She died Unknown.

Child of GEORGE DAVEY and ROSE SIEDHOFF is:
i. ANN HOLLAND5 DAVEY, b. Private; m. CHARLES HAHN, Private; b. Private.

24.  MILDRED MAE4 SPRAGUE (DELPHIA3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married
CHARLES WELCH.  He died Unknown.

Child of MILDRED SPRAGUE and CHARLES WELCH is:
37. i. CHARLES5 WELCH, b. Private.

25.  HARRIET4 SPRAGUE (DELPHIA3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married ALBERT
WELCH.  He died Unknown.

Child of HARRIET SPRAGUE and ALBERT WELCH is:
i. ALBERT5 WELCH, b. Private.

26.  GERTUDE4 SPRAGUE (DELPHIA3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married R. BESSE.
He died Unknown.

Child of GERTUDE SPRAGUE and R. BESSE is:
i. DOROTHY5 BESSE, b. Private.

27.  ELSIE4 LEE (ALICE J.3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married GALT.  He died
Unknown.



Davey Family

18

Child of ELSIE LEE and GALT is:
i. THOMAS5 GALT, b. Private.

28.  ALICE HARRISON4 THOMAS (LILLIE D.3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born September 14, 1900
in Portland, OR, and died January 1982.  She married CLIFFORD M. CARLSON August 20, 1929 in Portland, OR.
He was born 1898, and died Unknown.

Children of ALICE THOMAS and CLIFFORD CARLSON are:
i. THOMAS5 CARLSON, b. Private.

ii. KARIN CARLSON, b. Private.
iii. JOHN CARLSON, b. Private.
iv. JAMES CARLSON, b. Private.

29.  GRACE4 WHEELER (GRACE E.3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married WILLIAM
BARNES.  He died Unknown.

Children of GRACE WHEELER and WILLIAM BARNES are:
i. KATHERINE5 BARNES, b. Private.

ii. MARY BARNES, b. Private.
iii. WILLIAM BARNES, b. Private.

Generation No. 5

30.  CATHERINE ELEEN5 SUTHERLAND (JULIA MARIE4 DAVEY, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born
January 25, 1902 in Clatskanie, OR, and died Unknown.  She married ROBERT ADAMS COPPER.  He was born
October 8, 1903 in Grants Pass, OR, and died Unknown.

Children of CATHERINE SUTHERLAND and ROBERT COPPER are:
i. DONALD6 COPPER, b. Private.

38. ii. ROBERT COPPER, b. Private.
39. iii. ANN COPPER, b. Private.

iv. CATHERINE COPPER, b. Private.

31.  GEORGIA LAVINA5 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born Private.
She married (1) MR. ANUNDI Private.  He died Unknown.  She married (2) JAPHET JOLMA Private.  He was born
Private.  She married (3) JOHANNES MAKI Private.  He was born Private.

Children of GEORGIA DAVEY and MR. ANUNDI are:
40. i. JUNE LAVELLE6 ANUNDI, b. Private.

ii. WILLIAM SCOTT ANUNDI, b. Private.

32.  RICHARD GEORGE5 DAVEY III (RICHARD GEORGE4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born June
19, 1915 in Puget Island, WA, and died April 20, 1987 in Clatskanie, OR (Drowning).  He married LUCILLE
JOSEPHINE (UNK) DAVEY.  She was born August 11, 1920, and died February 23, 1994 in Muuray Hill Cemetery,
Clatskania, Columbia, OR.

Children of RICHARD DAVEY and LUCILLE DAVEY are:
i. MARGARET6 DAVEY, b. Private.

ii. MINNO DAVEY, b. Private.
iii. ANN DAVEY, b. Private.

41. iv. RICHARD GEORGE DAVEY IV, b. Private.

33.  GLADYS MYRLE5 DAVEY (ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born



Davey Family

19

Private.  She married MILLARD EDWARD STEVENS Private, son of WINFIELD STEVENS and EDNA STAINES.  He
was born March 3, 1914 in Yankton, Columbia, OR, and died February 5, 1994 in Columbia City, Columbia, OR.

Children of GLADYS DAVEY and MILLARD STEVENS are:
42. i. DENNIS ARNOLD6 STEVENS, b. Private.
43. ii. MARK WINFIELD STEVENS, b. Private.

34.  DANIEL GILBERT5 DAVEY (ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born
Private.

Children of DANIEL GILBERT DAVEY are:
i. WILLIAM DANNY (DAVEY)6 PYLE, b. Private.

ii. LOIS DAVEY, b. Private.
iii. KAY DAVEY, b. Private.
iv. KAREN DAVEY, b. Private.

35.  VIOLA (ASPELUND)5 DAVEY (ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born
Private.  She married ALFRED WHITE Private.  He was born Private.

Children of VIOLA DAVEY and ALFRED WHITE are:
i. NEIL6 WHITE, b. Private.

ii. DEBORAH WHITE, b. Private.
iii. TOMMY WHITE, b. Private.

36.  EARL ALEXANDER REGAN5 DAVEY (ALBERT ROSWELL4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born
May 27, 1933 in Naknek, Alaska (Adopted Dec 1934), and died October 21, 1994 in Medford, Oregon.  He
married BARBARA LEE WENZEL Private.  She was born Private.

Children of EARL DAVEY and BARBARA WENZEL are:
i. MATTHEW REGAN6 DAVEY, b. Private.

ii. MARK REGAN DAVEY, b. Private.
iii. STEVEN EARL DAVEY, b. Private.
iv. TONI-DIANE DAVEY, b. Private; m. MR. MAKINSTER, Private; b. Private.

37.  CHARLES5 WELCH (MILDRED MAE4 SPRAGUE, DELPHIA3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born
Private.

Child of CHARLES WELCH is:
i. CAROLYN6 WELCH, b. Private.

Generation No. 6

38.  ROBERT6 COPPER (CATHERINE ELEEN5 SUTHERLAND, JULIA MARIE4 DAVEY, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2,
WILLIAM1) was born Private.

Children of ROBERT COPPER are:
i. PENNY SUSAN7 COPPER, b. Private.

ii. DANIEL CHRISTOPHER COPPER, b. Private.
iii. CANDYCE ANN COPPER, b. Private.

39.  ANN6 COPPER (CATHERINE ELEEN5 SUTHERLAND, JULIA MARIE4 DAVEY, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2,
WILLIAM1) was born Private.  She married HAROLD KIRBY Private.  He was born Private.

Children of ANN COPPER and HAROLD KIRBY are:



Davey Family

20

i. GEORGE7 KIRBY, b. Private.
ii. SALLY KIRBY, b. Private.

iii. BARABRA KIRBY, b. Private.

40.  JUNE LAVELLE6 ANUNDI (GEORGIA LAVINA5 DAVEY, RICHARD GEORGE4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2,
WILLIAM1) was born Private.  She married MR. HIETALA Private.  He was born Private.

Child of JUNE ANUNDI and MR. HIETALA is:
i. VICKI7 HIETALA, b. Private; m. (1) FRANK VAN DALEN, Private; b. Private; m. (2) MR. KRAEMER, Private;

b. Private.

41.  RICHARD GEORGE6 DAVEY IV (RICHARD GEORGE5, RICHARD GEORGE4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2,
WILLIAM1) was born Private.  He married CINDY PRETTYMAN Private.  She was born Private.

Children of RICHARD DAVEY and CINDY PRETTYMAN are:
i. RICHARD GEORGE7 DAVEY V, b. Private; m. JODY LEE BRINKERHOFF, Private; b. Private.

ii. CHRISTINE AMBER DAVEY, b. Private; m. GENE GERALD MADDUX, Private; b. Private.
iii. ANGELA MARIE DAVEY, b. Private.

42.  DENNIS ARNOLD6 STEVENS (GLADYS MYRLE5 DAVEY, ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4, RICHARD GEORGE3,
WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born Private.  He married EIRA MIRJAMI PAHKALA Private, daughter of ERNST
PAHKALA and ANNA OJALA.  She was born Private.

Children of DENNIS STEVENS and EIRA PAHKALA are:
i. ERIN MARJA7 STEVENS, b. Private.

ii. LAURA ANNE STEVENS, b. Private.

43.  MARK WINFIELD6 STEVENS (GLADYS MYRLE5 DAVEY, ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4, RICHARD GEORGE3,
WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born Private.  He married GLORENE RUTH SIMPSON Private, daughter of FEARMON
SIMPSON and HELEN MIDDLETON.  She was born Private.

Children of MARK STEVENS and GLORENE SIMPSON are:
i. MICHAEL WINFIELD7 STEVENS, b. Private.

ii. CAROLYN GLORENE MICHELLE STEVENS, b. Private.
iii. CHRISTOPHER LAMBERT STEVENS, b. Private.



Davey Family

21

Decendants of William Davey (with notes)

Generation No. 1

1.  WILLIAM1 DAVEY died Unknown.  He married MAHALA (UNK) DAVEY.  She died Unknown.

Children of WILLIAM DAVEY and MAHALA DAVEY are:
i. MARY2 DAVEY, d. Unknown; m. EDMUND WRENN; d. Unknown.

ii. SUSAN DAVEY, d. Unknown; m. GEORGE BAILEY; d. Unknown.
iii. LUCY DAVEY, b. October 7, 1810, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. Unknown; m. GEORGE WALLER, June 29,

1830; d. Unknown.
2. iv. WILLIAM DAVEY, b. 1812, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. November 23, 1886, Hamilton, Wentworth,

Ontario, CN.
v. JANE DAVEY, b. 1814, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. Unknown.

vi. MAHALA DAVEY, b. 1818, Ditchling, Sussex; d. January 26, 1892, Wimbledon, London; m. (1) WILLIAM
SIBLEY; d. Unknown; m. (2) WILLIAM TRONCE; b. 1818, Veryan, Cornwall; d. Unknown.

vii. SARAH ANN DAVEY, b. January 15, 1826, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. Unknown.
viii. HANNAH DAVEY, b. February 17, 1828, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. Unknown.

3. ix. THOMAS ANDREW DAVEY, b. April 7, 1830, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. November 7, 1905, Portland,
OR.

x. ELIZA DAVEY, b. January 8, 1835, Ditchling, Sussex, England; d. Unknown; m. GEORGE LEWIS; d.
Unknown.

Generation No. 2

2.  WILLIAM2 DAVEY (WILLIAM1) was born 1812 in Ditchling, Sussex, England, and died November 23, 1886 in
Hamilton, Wentworth, Ontario, CN.  He married ANN MARIA ESSEX.  She was born July 12, 1812 in England,
and died March 31, 1907 in Hamilton, Wentworth, Ontario.

Children of WILLIAM DAVEY and ANN ESSEX are:
i. THOMAS3 DAVEY, d. Unknown.

4. ii. RICHARD GEORGE DAVEY, b. October 24, 1839, Hythe, Kent Co, England; d. March 14, 1915, Clatskanie,
Columbia, OR.

3.  THOMAS ANDREW2 DAVEY (WILLIAM1) was born April 7, 1830 in Ditchling, Sussex, England, and died
November 7, 1905 in Portland, OR.  He married SARAH ANN ELLIOTT September 27, 1852 in London, England.
She was born May 23, 1831 in England, and died February 10, 1910 in Portland, OR.

Children of THOMAS DAVEY and SARAH ELLIOTT are:
5. i. THOMAS ELLIOTT3 DAVEY, b. 1856, Hamilton, Ontario CN; d. February 20, 1918, Columbus, OH.

ii. CHARLES W. DAVEY, b. 1872; d. November 13, 1914, Portland, OR.
iii. MAHALIA (ALIEE) DAVEY, d. Unknown; m. BERT HICKS; d. Unknown.

6. iv. DELPHIA DAVEY, d. Unknown.
7. v. ALICE J. DAVEY, d. Unknown.

vi. JOHN DAVEY, b. June 1865, Illinois; d. Unknown.
8. vii. LILLIE D. DAVEY, b. September 8, 1867, Youngstown, Mahoning Co., Ohio; d. Unknown.

viii. EDWIN J. DAVEY, b. October 1879, Ohio; d. 1936; m. BEATRICE GRIDER; b. 1883, NE; d. July 23, 1909,
Portland, OR.

9. ix. GRACE E. DAVEY, d. Unknown.
x. WILLIAM A. DAVEY, b. 1854, England; d. April 23, 1894, Portland, OR.

Generation No. 3

4.  RICHARD GEORGE3 DAVEY (WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born October 24, 1839 in Hythe, Kent Co, England, and



Davey Family

22

died March 14, 1915 in Clatskanie, Columbia, OR.  He married GEORGIA ANN MAGGS February 7, 1870 in
Beaverton, Oregon, daughter of GEORGE MAGGS and SARAH SIMMONS.  She was born July 15, 1850 in
DesMoines, Iowa, and died April 16, 1930 in Berkeley, CA.

Children of RICHARD DAVEY and GEORGIA MAGGS are:
i. ROSA ANN4 DAVEY, b. September 7, 1870, Chinook, WA; d. September 9, 1870, Chinook, WA.

ii. ISAAC WATSON DAVEY, b. May 24, 1871, Chinook, WA; d. May 24, 1871, Childbirth.
iii. SARAH ANN DAVEY, b. November 24, 1872, Chinook, Washington Territory; d. April 4, 1892, Portland,

Multnomah, OR.
10. iv. EDWARD NELSON DAVEY, b. November 22, 1873, Oregon; d. December 21, 1940.
11. v. JULIA MARIE DAVEY, b. April 6, 1875, Chinook, Washington Territory; d. April 14, 1968, The Dalles ,

Wasco, OR.
12. vi. ORPHA LENORA DAVEY, b. November 22, 1876, Chinook, Washington Territory; d. November 18, 1949.
13. vii. DONA PHILENA DAVEY, b. February 3, 1877, Chinook, Washington Territory; d. 1936, a car accident (Hit

by car) in Seattle, WA.
14. viii. INEZ MAY (MARY) DAVEY, b. May 5, 1879, Chinook, Washington Territory; d. Unknown.
15. ix. ELLA KATE (KATHERYN) DAVEY, b. July 19, 1880, Chinook, WA; d. January 1953.
16. x. IDA EVALINE DAVEY, b. September 23, 1881, Marshland, OR; d. September 25, 1944, Wasco county, OR.
17. xi. ABBIE KATHERINE DAVEY, b. November 10, 1882, Marshland, OR or 11/22/1882; d. February 21, 1955,

Hood River, OR.
18. xii. HENRIETTA MAHILIA DAVEY, b. February 18, 1884, Marshland, Columbia, OR; d. May 30, 1946, Berkeley,

CA.
19. xiii. RICHARD GEORGE DAVEY II, b. February 9, 1885, Marshland, Columbia, OR; d. September 3, 1935, a

drowning at Clatskanie, Columbia, OR.
xiv. REBECCA INGLE DAVEY, b. February 13, 1887, Marshland, OR; d. February 3, 1888, Marchland, OR.
xv. RALPH SILVA DAVEY, b. May 10, 1888, Marshland, Columbia, OR; d. April 17, 1979, St. Helens,

Columbia, OR; m. (1) BERNICE ELINOR ARMSTRONG; b. August 9, 1897, Ilwaco, Pacific Co, WA; d.
October 8, 1965, Portland, Multnomah, OR; m. (2) WINONA "NONA" ALICE DAVEY; b. February 26, 1897;
d. November 26, 1975, St. Helens, Columbia, OR.

20. xvi. ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN DAVEY, b. February 5, 1892, Marshland, Columbia, OR; d. March 29, 1971,
Salem, OR.

21. xvii. ALBERT ROSWELL DAVEY, b. July 3, 1893, Marshland, OR; d. December 14, 1974, Forest Grove, OR.

5.  THOMAS ELLIOTT3 DAVEY (THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born 1856 in Hamilton, Ontario CN, and died
February 20, 1918 in Columbus, OH.  He married ADA ROSE HOLLAND.  She was born 1859, and died July 15,
1946 in Youngstown, OH.

Children of THOMAS DAVEY and ADA HOLLAND are:
22. i. 2ND THOMAS ELLIOTT4 DAVEY, b. May 17, 1893, Youngstown, OH; d. June 11, 1944, Kent, OH.

ii. MABEL DAVEY, d. Unknown; m. EDWIN MCEWEN; d. Unknown.
iii. GRACE ELLIOTT DAVEY, d. Unknown.

23. iv. GEORGE SENNETT DAVEY, b. September 7, 1895, Youngstown, OH; d. Unknown.

6.  DELPHIA3 DAVEY (THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married EDMUND ALEXANDER
SPRAGUE.  He died Unknown.

Children of DELPHIA DAVEY and EDMUND SPRAGUE are:
24. i. MILDRED MAE4 SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.
25. ii. HARRIET SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.

iii. THOMAS SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.
iv. GRACE SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.
v. ROBERT SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.

26. vi. GERTUDE SPRAGUE, d. Unknown.

7.  ALICE J.3 DAVEY (THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married RALPH K. LEE.  He died
Unknown.

Child of ALICE DAVEY and RALPH LEE is:
27. i. ELSIE4 LEE, d. Unknown.



Davey Family

23

8.  LILLIE D.3 DAVEY (THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born September 8, 1867 in Youngstown, Mahoning Co.,
Ohio, and died Unknown.  She married JOHN OGLESBY THOMAS.  He was born January 22, 1865, and died June
9, 1904 in Portland, OR.

Children of LILLIE DAVEY and JOHN THOMAS are:
28. i. ALICE HARRISON4 THOMAS, b. September 14, 1900, Portland, OR; d. January 1982.

ii. JOHN OGLESBY THOMAS, b. February 22, 1903; d. Unknown.

9.  GRACE E.3 DAVEY (THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married WHEELER.  He died Unknown.

Children of GRACE DAVEY and WHEELER are:
i. KATHERINE4 WHEELER, d. Unknown.

29. ii. GRACE WHEELER, d. Unknown.

Generation No. 4

10.  EDWARD NELSON4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born November 22, 1873 in
Oregon, and died December 21, 1940.  He married KATHERINE MAMIE (MABEL) COFFEE February 26, 1912.  She
was born 1883 in Iowa, and died August 23, 1967.

Child of EDWARD DAVEY and KATHERINE COFFEE is:
i. HUGH VICTOR5 DAVEY, b. May 1, 1913, Iowa; d. December 3, 1991.

11.  JULIA MARIE4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born April 6, 1875 in Chinook,
Washington Territory, and died April 14, 1968 in The Dalles , Wasco, OR.  She married GEORGE DONALD
SUTHERLAND March 16, 1894 in Clatskanie, Columbia, OR, son of DONALD SUTHERLAND and CATHERINE
MORRISON.  He was born May 4, 1868 in Garden of Eden, Pictou, Novia Scotia, and died April 13, 1952 in
Clatskanie, Columbia, OR.

Children of JULIA DAVEY and GEORGE SUTHERLAND are:
i. GEORGIA (ANN) VIOLET5 SUTHERLAND, b. 1895, Marshland, OR; d. 1895, Clatskanie, OR.

30. ii. CATHERINE ELEEN SUTHERLAND, b. January 25, 1902, Clatskanie, OR; d. Unknown.
iii. GEORGE MEGGS SUTHERLAND, b. Private.

12.  ORPHA LENORA4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born November 22, 1876 in
Chinook, Washington Territory, and died November 18, 1949.  She married HARRY R. DAVIS March 1898.  He
died Unknown.

Child of ORPHA DAVEY and HARRY DAVIS is:
i. HAROLD5 DAVIS, b. Private.

13.  DONA PHILENA4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born February 3, 1877 in Chinook,
Washington Territory, and died 1936 in a car accident (Hit by car) in Seattle, WA.  She married JOSEPH A.
HAMMER 1909.  He was born January 2, 1879 in KY, and died March 1970 in WA.

Child of DONA DAVEY and JOSEPH HAMMER is:
i. MARTHA MAY5 SMITH, b. Private.

14.  INEZ MAY (MARY)4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born May 5, 1879 in Chinook,
Washington Territory, and died Unknown.  She married (1) JESSE PLATTS.  He died Unknown.  She married (2)
EDWARD BROWN January 1898.  He died Unknown.



Davey Family

24

Child of INEZ DAVEY and JESSE PLATTS is:
i. LORRAINE5 PLATTS, b. Private.

15.  ELLA KATE (KATHERYN)4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born July 19, 1880 in
Chinook, WA, and died January 1953.  She married (1) JOHN ZUG September 21, 1899.  He died Unknown.  She
married (2) RALPH H. HIGGINS June 25, 1919 in Seattle, WA.  He died Unknown.

Child of ELLA DAVEY and JOHN ZUG is:
i. FRANCES ANN5 ZUG, b. Private; m. JOHN STOKES, Private; b. Private.

16.  IDA EVALINE4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born September 23, 1881 in Marshland,
OR, and died September 25, 1944 in Wasco county, OR.  She married JESSE GARNER.  He was born 1872 in
Illinois, and died Unknown.

Children of IDA DAVEY and JESSE GARNER are:
i. MELVIN5 GARNER, b. Private.

ii. MARIE GARNER, b. Private.
iii. DELBERT GARNER, b. Private.

17.  ABBIE KATHERINE4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born November 10, 1882 in
Marshland, OR or 11/22/1882, and died February 21, 1955 in Hood River, OR.  She married JOHN EVANS
COLVIN December 2, 1902, son of HENRY COLVIN and ELECTA LINGENFELTER.  He was born October 21, 1880 in
Marshland, OR, and died December 7, 1919 in Hood River, OR.

Children of ABBIE DAVEY and JOHN COLVIN are:
i. LOLITA5 COLVIN, b. 1903; d. Unknown.

ii. JOHN HENRY COLVIN, b. August 24, 1906; d. Unknown.
iii. RICHARD DAVEY COLVIN, b. Private.
iv. JULIA EZMA COLVIN, b. Private.
v. CHARLES EVANS COLVIN, b. Private.

18.  HENRIETTA MAHILIA4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born February 18, 1884 in
Marshland, Columbia, OR, and died May 30, 1946 in Berkeley, CA.  She married JOHN A STEVENS in Portland,
Oregon.  He was born 1878 in Wisconsin, and died Unknown.

Children of HENRIETTA DAVEY and JOHN STEVENS are:
i. HENRIETTA JOAN5 STEVENS, b. Private.

ii. JOHAN PHILIP STEVENS, b. Private.

19.  RICHARD GEORGE4 DAVEY II (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born February 9, 1885 in
Marshland, Columbia, OR, and died September 3, 1935 in a drowning at Clatskanie, Columbia, OR.  He married
ETHEL SHAFER October 1908.  She died July 1957.

Children of RICHARD DAVEY and ETHEL SHAFER are:
i. CATHERINE5 DAVEY, b. Private.

ii. CLOTILDE DAVEY, b. Private; m. MR. MORRIS, Private; b. Private.
iii. JAMES DAVEY, b. Private.

31. iv. GEORGIA LAVINA DAVEY, b. Private.
32. v. RICHARD GEORGE DAVEY III, b. June 19, 1915, Puget Island, WA; d. April 20, 1987, Clatskanie, OR

(Drowning).

20.  ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born February 5, 1892 in
Marshland, Columbia, OR, and died March 29, 1971 in Salem, OR.  He married GLADYS MYRL ARMSTRONG



Davey Family

25

December 16, 1916, daughter of EARL ARMSTRONG and IDA LEROY.  She was born July 8, 1896 in Ilwaco,
Pacific, WA, and died October 23, 1966 in St. Helens, Columbia, OR.

Children of ARNOLD DAVEY and GLADYS ARMSTRONG are:
33. i. GLADYS MYRLE5 DAVEY, b. Private.

ii. RICHARD EARL DAVEY, b. March 6, 1920, Clatskanie, Columbia, OR; d. January 4, 1959, Portland, Oregon.
34. iii. DANIEL GILBERT DAVEY, b. Private.

iv. DAVID ARNOLD DAVEY, b. July 11, 1927, Eagle Cliff, Washington at Home; d. July 13, 1927, Died in
childbirth.

35. v. VIOLA (ASPELUND) DAVEY, b. Private.

21.  ALBERT ROSWELL4 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born July 3, 1893 in Marshland,
OR, and died December 14, 1974 in Forest Grove, OR.  He married FREIDA ALMA HIATT December 18, 1924.
She was born March 30, 1903, and died August 29, 1994 in Jackson county, OR.

Child of ALBERT DAVEY and FREIDA HIATT is:
36. i. EARL ALEXANDER REGAN5 DAVEY, b. May 27, 1933, Naknek, Alaska (Adopted Dec 1934); d. October 21,

1994, Medford, Oregon; Adopted child.

22.  2ND THOMAS ELLIOTT4 DAVEY (THOMAS ELLIOTT3, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born May 17, 1893 in
Youngstown, OH, and died June 11, 1944 in Kent, OH.  He married SARAH BARTON KING.  She was born
November 9, 1901 in Youngstown, OH, and died April 15, 1993.

Children of THOMAS DAVEY and SARAH KING are:
i. 3RD THOMAS ELLIOTT5 DAVEY, b. Private.

ii. MABEL KING DAVEY, b. Private; m. LOUIS TOTH, Private; b. Private.

23.  GEORGE SENNETT4 DAVEY (THOMAS ELLIOTT3, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born September 7, 1895 in
Youngstown, OH, and died Unknown.  He married ROSE CHARLOTTE SIEDHOFF.  She died Unknown.

Child of GEORGE DAVEY and ROSE SIEDHOFF is:
i. ANN HOLLAND5 DAVEY, b. Private; m. CHARLES HAHN, Private; b. Private.

24.  MILDRED MAE4 SPRAGUE (DELPHIA3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married
CHARLES WELCH.  He died Unknown.

Child of MILDRED SPRAGUE and CHARLES WELCH is:
37. i. CHARLES5 WELCH, b. Private.

25.  HARRIET4 SPRAGUE (DELPHIA3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married ALBERT
WELCH.  He died Unknown.

Child of HARRIET SPRAGUE and ALBERT WELCH is:
i. ALBERT5 WELCH, b. Private.

26.  GERTUDE4 SPRAGUE (DELPHIA3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married R. BESSE.
He died Unknown.

Child of GERTUDE SPRAGUE and R. BESSE is:
i. DOROTHY5 BESSE, b. Private.

27.  ELSIE4 LEE (ALICE J.3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married GALT.  He died
Unknown.



Davey Family

26

Child of ELSIE LEE and GALT is:
i. THOMAS5 GALT, b. Private.

28.  ALICE HARRISON4 THOMAS (LILLIE D.3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born September 14, 1900
in Portland, OR, and died January 1982.  She married CLIFFORD M. CARLSON August 20, 1929 in Portland, OR.
He was born 1898, and died Unknown.

Children of ALICE THOMAS and CLIFFORD CARLSON are:
i. THOMAS5 CARLSON, b. Private.

ii. KARIN CARLSON, b. Private.
iii. JOHN CARLSON, b. Private.
iv. JAMES CARLSON, b. Private.

29.  GRACE4 WHEELER (GRACE E.3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) died Unknown.  She married WILLIAM
BARNES.  He died Unknown.

Children of GRACE WHEELER and WILLIAM BARNES are:
i. KATHERINE5 BARNES, b. Private.

ii. MARY BARNES, b. Private.
iii. WILLIAM BARNES, b. Private.

Generation No. 5

30.  CATHERINE ELEEN5 SUTHERLAND (JULIA MARIE4 DAVEY, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born
January 25, 1902 in Clatskanie, OR, and died Unknown.  She married ROBERT ADAMS COPPER.  He was born
October 8, 1903 in Grants Pass, OR, and died Unknown.

Children of CATHERINE SUTHERLAND and ROBERT COPPER are:
i. DONALD6 COPPER, b. Private.

38. ii. ROBERT COPPER, b. Private.
39. iii. ANN COPPER, b. Private.

iv. CATHERINE COPPER, b. Private.

31.  GEORGIA LAVINA5 DAVEY (RICHARD GEORGE4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born Private.
She married (1) MR. ANUNDI Private.  He died Unknown.  She married (2) JAPHET JOLMA Private.  He was born
Private.  She married (3) JOHANNES MAKI Private.  He was born Private.

Children of GEORGIA DAVEY and MR. ANUNDI are:
40. i. JUNE LAVELLE6 ANUNDI, b. Private.

ii. WILLIAM SCOTT ANUNDI, b. Private.

32.  RICHARD GEORGE5 DAVEY III (RICHARD GEORGE4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born June
19, 1915 in Puget Island, WA, and died April 20, 1987 in Clatskanie, OR (Drowning).  He married LUCILLE
JOSEPHINE (UNK) DAVEY.  She was born August 11, 1920, and died February 23, 1994 in Muuray Hill Cemetery,
Clatskania, Columbia, OR.

Children of RICHARD DAVEY and LUCILLE DAVEY are:
i. MARGARET6 DAVEY, b. Private.

ii. MINNO DAVEY, b. Private.
iii. ANN DAVEY, b. Private.

41. iv. RICHARD GEORGE DAVEY IV, b. Private.

33.  GLADYS MYRLE5 DAVEY (ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born



Davey Family

27

Private.  She married MILLARD EDWARD STEVENS Private, son of WINFIELD STEVENS and EDNA STAINES.  He
was born March 3, 1914 in Yankton, Columbia, OR, and died February 5, 1994 in Columbia City, Columbia, OR.

Children of GLADYS DAVEY and MILLARD STEVENS are:
42. i. DENNIS ARNOLD6 STEVENS, b. Private.
43. ii. MARK WINFIELD STEVENS, b. Private.

34.  DANIEL GILBERT5 DAVEY (ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born
Private.

Children of DANIEL GILBERT DAVEY are:
i. WILLIAM DANNY (DAVEY)6 PYLE, b. Private.

ii. LOIS DAVEY, b. Private.
iii. KAY DAVEY, b. Private.
iv. KAREN DAVEY, b. Private.

35.  VIOLA (ASPELUND)5 DAVEY (ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born
Private.  She married ALFRED WHITE Private.  He was born Private.

Children of VIOLA DAVEY and ALFRED WHITE are:
i. NEIL6 WHITE, b. Private.

ii. DEBORAH WHITE, b. Private.
iii. TOMMY WHITE, b. Private.

36.  EARL ALEXANDER REGAN5 DAVEY (ALBERT ROSWELL4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born
May 27, 1933 in Naknek, Alaska (Adopted Dec 1934), and died October 21, 1994 in Medford, Oregon.  He
married BARBARA LEE WENZEL Private.  She was born Private.

Children of EARL DAVEY and BARBARA WENZEL are:
i. MATTHEW REGAN6 DAVEY, b. Private.

ii. MARK REGAN DAVEY, b. Private.
iii. STEVEN EARL DAVEY, b. Private.
iv. TONI-DIANE DAVEY, b. Private; m. MR. MAKINSTER, Private; b. Private.

37.  CHARLES5 WELCH (MILDRED MAE4 SPRAGUE, DELPHIA3 DAVEY, THOMAS ANDREW2, WILLIAM1) was born
Private.

Child of CHARLES WELCH is:
i. CAROLYN6 WELCH, b. Private.

Generation No. 6

38.  ROBERT6 COPPER (CATHERINE ELEEN5 SUTHERLAND, JULIA MARIE4 DAVEY, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2,
WILLIAM1) was born Private.

Children of ROBERT COPPER are:
i. PENNY SUSAN7 COPPER, b. Private.

ii. DANIEL CHRISTOPHER COPPER, b. Private.
iii. CANDYCE ANN COPPER, b. Private.

39.  ANN6 COPPER (CATHERINE ELEEN5 SUTHERLAND, JULIA MARIE4 DAVEY, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2,
WILLIAM1) was born Private.  She married HAROLD KIRBY Private.  He was born Private.

Children of ANN COPPER and HAROLD KIRBY are:



Davey Family

28

i. GEORGE7 KIRBY, b. Private.
ii. SALLY KIRBY, b. Private.

iii. BARABRA KIRBY, b. Private.

40.  JUNE LAVELLE6 ANUNDI (GEORGIA LAVINA5 DAVEY, RICHARD GEORGE4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2,
WILLIAM1) was born Private.  She married MR. HIETALA Private.  He was born Private.

Child of JUNE ANUNDI and MR. HIETALA is:
i. VICKI7 HIETALA, b. Private; m. (1) FRANK VAN DALEN, Private; b. Private; m. (2) MR. KRAEMER, Private;

b. Private.

41.  RICHARD GEORGE6 DAVEY IV (RICHARD GEORGE5, RICHARD GEORGE4, RICHARD GEORGE3, WILLIAM2,
WILLIAM1) was born Private.  He married CINDY PRETTYMAN Private.  She was born Private.

Children of RICHARD DAVEY and CINDY PRETTYMAN are:
i. RICHARD GEORGE7 DAVEY V, b. Private; m. JODY LEE BRINKERHOFF, Private; b. Private.

ii. CHRISTINE AMBER DAVEY, b. Private; m. GENE GERALD MADDUX, Private; b. Private.
iii. ANGELA MARIE DAVEY, b. Private.

42.  DENNIS ARNOLD6 STEVENS (GLADYS MYRLE5 DAVEY, ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4, RICHARD GEORGE3,
WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born Private.  He married EIRA MIRJAMI PAHKALA Private, daughter of ERNST
PAHKALA and ANNA OJALA.  She was born Private.

Children of DENNIS STEVENS and EIRA PAHKALA are:
i. ERIN MARJA7 STEVENS, b. Private.

ii. LAURA ANNE STEVENS, b. Private.

43.  MARK WINFIELD6 STEVENS (GLADYS MYRLE5 DAVEY, ARNOLD GORDON OSBORN4, RICHARD GEORGE3,
WILLIAM2, WILLIAM1) was born Private.  He married GLORENE RUTH SIMPSON Private, daughter of FEARMON
SIMPSON and HELEN MIDDLETON.  She was born Private.

Children of MARK STEVENS and GLORENE SIMPSON are:
i. MICHAEL WINFIELD7 STEVENS, b. Private.

ii. CAROLYN GLORENE MICHELLE STEVENS, b. Private.
iii. CHRISTOPHER LAMBERT STEVENS, b. Private.



29

Index of Individuals

Anundi -
June LaVelle:  10, 18, 20, 26, 28
Mr.:  10, 18, 26
William Scott:  10, 18, 26

Armstrong -
Bernice Elinor:  10, 14, 22
Earl Juan:  17, 25
Gladys Myrl:  11, 16, 17, 24, 25

Bailey -
George:  2, 13, 21

Barnes -
Katherine:  7, 18, 26
Mary:  7, 18, 26
William:  7, 18, 26
William:  7, 18, 26

Besse -
Dorothy:  5, 17, 25
R.:  5, 17, 25

Brinkerhoff -
Jody Lee:  10, 20, 28

Brown -
Edward:  6, 15, 23

Carlson -
Clifford M.:  7, 18, 26
James:  7, 18, 26
John:  7, 18, 26
Karin:  7, 18, 26
Thomas:  7, 18, 26

Coffee -
Katherine Mamie (Mabel):  4, 15, 23

Colvin -
Charles Evans:  9, 16, 24
Henry Leander:  16, 24
John Evans:  9, 16, 24
John Henry:  9, 16, 24
Julia Ezma:  9, 16, 24
Lolita:  9, 16, 24
Richard Davey:  9, 16, 24

Copper -
Ann:  4, 18, 19, 26, 27
Candyce Ann:  4, 19, 27
Catherine:  4, 18, 26
Daniel Christopher:  4, 19, 27
Donald:  4, 18, 26
Penny Susan:  4, 19, 27
Robert:  4, 18, 19, 26, 27
Robert Adams:  4, 18, 26

Davey -
Abbie Katherine:  9, 14, 16, 22, 24
Albert Roswell:  11, 14, 17, 19, 22, 25, 27
Alice J.:  7, 13, 14, 17, 21, 22, 25
Angela Marie:  10, 20, 28
Ann:  10, 18, 26
Ann Holland:  8, 17, 25
Arnold Gordon Osborn:  11, 14, 16-20, 22, 24-28
Catherine:  10, 16, 24
Charles W.:  5, 13, 21
Christine Amber:  10, 20, 28
Clotilde:  10, 16, 24
Daniel Gilbert:  11, 17, 19, 25, 27
David Arnold:  11, 17, 25
Delphia:  5, 13, 14, 17, 19, 21, 22, 25, 27

Dona Philena:  6, 14, 15, 22, 23
Earl Alexander Regan:  11, 17, 19, 25, 27
Edward Nelson:  4, 14, 15, 22, 23
Edwin J.:  7, 13, 21
Eliza:  5, 13, 21
Ella Kate (Katheryn):  6, 14, 16, 22, 24
George Sennett:  8, 14, 17, 22, 25
Georgia Lavina:  10, 16, 18, 20, 24, 26, 28
Gladys Myrle:  11, 17-20, 25-28
Grace E.:  7, 13, 15, 18, 21, 23, 26
Grace Elliott:  8, 14, 22
Hannah:  3, 13, 21
Henrietta Mahilia:  9, 14, 16, 22, 24
Hugh Victor:  4, 15, 23
Ida Evaline:  6, 14, 16, 22, 24
Inez May (Mary):  6, 14-16, 22-24
Isaac Watson:  4, 14, 22
James:  10, 16, 24
Jane:  2, 13, 21
John:  7, 13, 21
Julia Marie:  4, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 23, 26, 27
Karen:  11, 19, 27
Kay:  11, 19, 27
Lillie D.:  7, 13, 15, 18, 21, 23, 26
Lois:  11, 19, 27
Lucille Josephine (Unk):  10, 18, 26
Lucy:  2, 13, 21
Mabel:  5, 14, 22
Mabel King:  5, 17, 25
Mahala:  3, 13, 21
Mahala (Unk):  2, 13, 21
Mahalia (Aliee):  5, 13, 21
Margaret:  10, 18, 26
Mark Regan:  11, 19, 27
Mary:  2, 13, 21
Matthew Regan:  11, 19, 27
Minno:  10, 18, 26
Orpha Lenora:  4, 14, 15, 22, 23
Ralph Silva:  10, 14, 22
Rebecca Ingle:  10, 14, 22
Richard Earl:  11, 17, 25
Richard George:  4, 13-28
Richard George II:  10, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28
Richard George III:  10, 16, 18, 20, 24, 26, 28
Richard George IV:  10, 18, 20, 26, 28
Richard George V:  10, 20, 28
Rosa Ann:  4, 14, 22
Sarah Ann:  3, 13, 21
Sarah Ann:  4, 14, 22
Steven Earl:  11, 19, 27
Susan:  2, 13, 21
Thomas:  2, 13, 21
Thomas Andrew:  5, 13-15, 17-19, 21-23, 25-27
Thomas Elliott:  5, 13, 14, 17, 21, 22, 25
2nd Thomas Elliott:  5, 14, 17, 22, 25
3rd Thomas Elliott:  5, 17, 25
Toni-Diane:  11, 19, 27
Viola (Aspelund):  12, 17, 19, 25, 27
William:  2, 13-28
William:  2, 13, 15-21, 23-28
William A.:  7, 13, 21
Winona "Nona" Alice:  10, 14, 22

Davis -



30

Harold:  4, 15, 23
Harry R.:  4, 15, 23

Elliott -
Sarah Ann:  5, 13, 21

Essex -
Ann Maria:  2, 13, 21

Galt -
Unnamed:  7, 17, 18, 25, 26
Thomas:  7, 18, 26

Garner -
Delbert:  6, 16, 24
Jesse:  6, 16, 24
Marie:  6, 16, 24
Melvin:  6, 16, 24

Grider -
Beatrice:  7, 13, 21

Hahn -
Charles:  8, 17, 25

Hammer -
Joseph A.:  6, 15, 23

Hiatt -
Freida Alma:  11, 17, 25

Hicks -
Bert:  5, 13, 21

Hietala -
Mr.:  10, 20, 28
Vicki:  10, 20, 28

Higgins -
Ralph H.:  6, 16, 24

Holland -
Ada Rose:  5, 14, 22

Jolma -
Japhet:  10, 18, 26

King -
Sarah Barton:  5, 17, 25

Kirby -
Barabra:  4, 20, 28
George:  4, 20, 28
Harold:  4, 19, 27
Sally:  4, 20, 28

Kraemer -
Laura Victoria:  10
Michele Caroline:  10
Mr.:  10, 20, 28
Sherry LaVelle:  10

Lee -
Elsie:  7, 14, 17, 18, 22, 25, 26
Ralph K.:  7, 14, 22

Leroy -
Ida Adaline:  17, 25

Lewis -
George:  5, 13, 21

Lingenfelter -
Electa Louisa:  16, 24

Maddux -
Gene Gerald:  10, 20, 28
Morgan Ashleigh:  10

Maggs -
George:  14, 22
Georgia Ann:  4, 14, 22

Maki -
Johannes:  10, 18, 26

Makinster -
Mr.:  11, 19, 27

McEwen -
Edwin:  5, 14, 22

Middleton -
Helen Lucille:  20, 28

Morris -
Mr.:  10, 16, 24

Morrison -
Catherine:  15, 23

Ojala -
Anna Marjatta:  20, 28

Pahkala -
Eira Mirjami:  11, 20, 28
Ernst Olavi:  20, 28

Platts -
Jesse:  6, 15, 16, 23, 24
Lorraine:  6, 16, 24

Prettyman -
Cindy:  10, 20, 28

Pyle -
William Danny (Davey):  11, 19, 27

Shafer -
Ethel:  10, 16, 24

Sibley -
William:  3, 13, 21

Siedhoff -
Rose Charlotte:  8, 17, 25

Simmons -
Sarah Ann:  14, 22

Simpson -
Fearmon Lambert:  20, 28
Glorene Ruth:  11, 20, 28

Smith -
Martha May:  6, 15, 23

Sprague -
Edmund Alexander:  5, 14, 22
Gertude:  5, 14, 17, 22, 25
Grace:  5, 14, 22
Harriet:  5, 14, 17, 22, 25
Mildred Mae:  5, 14, 17, 19, 22, 25, 27
Robert:  5, 14, 22
Thomas:  5, 14, 22

Staines -
Edna Jane:  19, 27

Stevens -
Carolyn Glorene Michelle:  11, 20, 28
Christopher Lambert:  11, 20, 28
Dennis Arnold:  11, 19, 20, 27, 28
Erin Marja:  11, 20, 28
Henrietta Joan:  9, 16, 24
Johan Philip:  9, 16, 24
John A:  9, 16, 24
Laura Anne:  11, 20, 28
Mark Winfield:  11, 19, 20, 27, 28
Michael Winfield:  11, 20, 28
Millard Edward:  11, 19, 27
Winfield Scott:  19, 27

Stokes -
John:  6, 16, 24

Sutherland -
Catherine Eleen:  4, 15, 18, 19, 23, 26, 27
Donald:  15, 23
George Donald:  4, 15, 23



31

George Meggs:  4, 15, 23
Georgia (Ann) Violet:  4, 15, 23

Thomas -
Alice Harrison:  7, 15, 18, 23, 26
John Oglesby:  7, 15, 23
John Oglesby:  7, 15, 23

Toth -
Louis:  5, 17, 25

Tronce -
William:  3, 13, 21

Van Dalen -
Frank:  10, 20, 28

Waller -
George:  2, 13, 21

Welch -
Albert:  5, 17, 25
Albert:  5, 17, 25
Carolyn:  5, 19, 27
Charles:  5, 17, 25
Charles:  5, 17, 19, 25, 27

Wenzel -
Barbara Lee:  11, 19, 27

Wheeler -
Unnamed:  7, 15, 23
Grace:  7, 15, 18, 23, 26
Katherine:  7, 15, 23

White -
Alfred:  12, 19, 27
Deborah:  12, 19, 27
Neil:  12, 19, 27
Tommy:  12, 19, 27

Wrenn -
Edmund:  2, 13, 21

Zug -
Frances Ann:  6, 16, 24
John:  6, 16, 24


